borrowings 12 8%   -   -   720,000   -   -   720,000

Payables 11   -   -   -   -   606,043   606,043

   -   -   720,000   -   606,043 1,326,043

Fixed interest maturing in:

ADAVALE RESOURCES LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

and financial liabilities is set out below:

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The consolidated entity’s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted average interest rate for classes of financial assets

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

The consolidated entity is exposed to interest rate fluctuations.

47

16. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

Financial Risk Management (continued)

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

   At 30 June 2016, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables

Economic Economic

Entity Entity

 30 June 2016  30 June 2015

$ $

   Change in profit

- Increase in interest rate by 2% (16,500) (14,400)

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% 16,500 14,400

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 2% (16,500) (14,400)

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% 16,500 14,400

(b) Fair Values of Financial Assets and Liabilities

Valuation Approach

The fair value of investments in unlisted shares in other corporations is determined by reference to the underlying net assets

and an assessment of future maintainable earnings and cash flows of the respective corporations.

Fair values of financial assets and liabilities are determined by the consolidated entity on the following basis:

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

Monetary financial assets and financial liabilities not readily traded in an organised financial market are determined by valuing them

of the cash flows.  The carrying amounts of bank term deposits, trade debtors, other debtors, accounts payable, bank loans and